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~ Xcel Energy· 

TRANSMISSION COST RECOVERY 
RIDER RATE DECREASE 
Effective January 1, 2023 

Xcel Energy has upgraded transmission facilities to help ensure continued safe and reliable service to our 
South Dakota customers. The South Dakota Public Utilities Commission has approved a Transmission Cost 
Recovery (TCR) Rider as a separate line item on your monthly electric bill to recover the cost of new and 
modified transmission facilities. The TCR rate will decrease from a charge of $0.003245 per kWh to a credit of 
$0.000389 per kWh beginning January 1, 2023. 

Residential Electric Service 

The chart below shows the change to customer bills from the TCR rate decrease. The comparison does not 
reflect any other rate changes that may occur at the same time. 

Prior 

Usage Other Prior TCR Prior TCR 
(kWh) Charges Rate Charge 

400 $55.53 $0.003245 $1.30 

500 $67.35 $0.003245 $1.62 

600 $79.17 $0.003245 $1.95 

750 $96.90 $0.003245 $2.43 

1000 $126.46 $0.003245 $3.25 

2000 $244.66 $0.003245 $6.49 

For more information: 

Prior 
Bill 

$56.83 

$68.97 

$81 .12 

$99.33 

$129.71 

$251 .15 

Other 
Charges 

$55.53 

$67.35 

$79.17 

$96.90 

$126.46 

$244.66 

New 

New TCR New TCR 
Rate Charge 

-$0.000389 -$0.16 

-$0.000389 -$0.19 

-$0.000389 -$0.23 

-$0.000389 -$0.29 

-$0.000389 -$0.39 

-$0.000389 -$0.78 

New 
Bill 

$55.37 

$67.16 

$78.94 

$96.61 

$126.07 

$243.88 

You may examine the new rate rider details by visiting our website at xcelenergy.com/SDRates. 
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Change Percent 
in Bill Change 

-$1.46 -2.57% 

-$1 .81 -2.62% 

-$2.18 -2 .69% 

-$2.72 -2 .74% 

-$3.64 -2 .81% 

-$7.27 -2 .89% 




